L IN DO C  # :  5226
DESCRIPTION
The IMP5226 SCSI terminator is part of
IMP's family of high-performance, adaptive,
non-linear mode SCSI products, which are
designed to deliver true UltraSCSI perfor-
mance in SCSI applications.  The low-voltage
BiCMOS architecture employed in its design

key improvement offered by the IMP5226 lies
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHT
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
TA (°C) Plastic SSOP
28-pin
DB
0 to 70 IMP5226CDB IMP5226CDWP
Plastic SOWB
28-pin, Power
DWP
in its ability to insure reliable, error-free
communications even in systems which do
not adhere to recommended SCSI hardware
design guidelines, such as the use of improper
cable lengths and impedances.  Frequently,
this situation is not controlled by the
peripheral or host designer and, when
problems occur, they are the first to be made
aware of the problem.
To enter the disconnect mode, the
disconnect pin must be driven high, thereby
disconnecting the IMP5226 from the SCSI
bus.  Quiescent  current is typically less than
200µA in this mode, while the output
capacitance is less than 3pF.
Reduced component count is also inherent
in the IMP5226 architecture.  Traditional
termination techniques require large stabiliza-
tion and transient protection capacitors of up
to 20µF in value and size.  The IMP5226
architecture does not require these compo-
nents, allowing all the cost savings associated
with inventory, board space, assembly,
reliability, and component costs.
The IMP5226 is a superior pin-for-pin
replacement for the LX5207, the UC5601/
5602/5608/5610/5618 and the Burr Brown
REG5608/5618.
KEY FEATURES
■ ULTRA-FAST RESPONSE FOR FAST-20 SCSI
APPLICATIONS
■ 35MHz CHANNEL BANDWIDTH
■ 3.3V OPERATION
■ LESS THAN 3pF (TYP.) OUTPUT
CAPACITANCE
■ SLEEP-MODE CURRENT LESS THAN 200µA
■ THERMALLY SELF-LIMITING
■ NO EXTERNAL COMPENSATION
CAPACITORS
■ COMPATIBLE WITH ACTIVE NEGATION
DRIVERS (60mA / CHANNEL)
■ COMPATIBLE WITH PASSIVE AND ACTIVE
TERMINATIONS
■ APPROVED FOR USE WITH SCSI 1, 2, 3
AND ULTRA SCSI
■ HOT-SWAP COMPATIBLE
■ PIN-FOR-PIN COMPATIBLE WITH LX5207,
UC5601/5602/5610/5618 AND BURR
BROWN REG5608/5618
1
Receiver
IMP5226
LX5268 LX5268
1 Meter, AWG 28
Driver
DISCONNECT DISCONNECTIMP5226
Note:  All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.
Append the letter "T" to part number.  (i.e.  IMP5226CDWPT)
DRIV ING WAVEFORM -  20MHZRECE IV ING WAVEFORM -  20MHZ
IMP5226
18-Line SCSI Terminator
U L T R A  1 8 - L I N E  S C S I  T E R M I N A T O R